No. 1399 P. 2/3

U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) ☐ Yes Ciba Specialties Chemicals Corporation Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: Huntsman International LLC Internal Address: Legal Department Indlvidual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive Corporation- State: Delaware City: The Woodlands Other State: Texas Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: United States ____Zip: 77380 Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 Yes 🔽 No Association Association Citizenship _____ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)_ June 30, 2006 ☑ Corporation Citizenship Delaware Assignment Merger ___ Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) UNIVADINE, Reg. No. 0676842 Additional sheet(s) attached? | Yes | No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed; registrations involved: Name: Nicole Graham Internal Address: Huntsman International LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive Street Address: . Enclosed City; The Woodlands 8. Payment Information: Zip: 77360 a. Credit Card State: Texas Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 281-719-4803 b. Deposit Account Number 08-3442 Fax Number: 281-719-4045 Email Address: Nicole __Graham@Huntsman.com Authorized User Name _Amber Collins 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover 3 Nicole Graham, Reg. No. 47,852

Documents to be recorded (including cover street) energy and 20 to 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 003967 FRAME: 0717

sheet, attachments, and document:

700405085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 30th day of June, 2006, between Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its affiliates and subsidiaries (hereinafter collectively "Assignor"), and Huntsman International LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Share and Asset Porchase Agreement, of even date herewith (the "SAPA"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the SAPA, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including the following trademark registration:

<u>Trademark</u> UNIVADINE U.S. Registration No. 0676842

Registration Date April 14, 1959

and Assignee has agreed to acquire all right, title and interest in and to such trademark (the "Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor and its affiliates and subsidiaries' right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Mark, together with any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Mark, the right to sue third parties for present or future infringement or dilution of or improper activities regarding the Mark, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it will execute, deliver and acknowledge to Assignee all such additional instruments, documents, conveyances or assurances and take such other action as shall be necessary, or otherwise reasonably be requested by Assignee, to more effectively evidence or record the assignment and transfer of the Mark solely at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have subscribed hereto through their duly authorized officers to be effective as of the date first written above.

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation

Huntsman International LLC

By: Monte Edlund Title: Vice President Specialty Teotiles

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/09/2009

REEL: 003967 FRAME: 0718